TDS/any other statutory taxes will be deducted by Markfed as per applicable rates according 
to statutory provisions. 

XVII. EARNEST MONEY / SECURITY   

The supplier shall have to deposit Rs.50,000/- towards earnest money. The same shall be adjusted 
towards security. The supplier shall have to deposit Rs. 1,25,000/- (Rs One lacs twenty five thousand 
only) as a security in shape of demand draft / bank guarantee in favour of Markfed Canneries, payable at 
Jalandhar, within seven days of acceptance of the offer which will be released on successful completion 
of contract and shall bear no interest.